
Approved: 07/11/17

LD 952 LR 1530(04)

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19
Projections 
FY 2019-20

Projections 
FY 2020-21

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund ($635,029) ($572,690) ($572,690) ($572,690)

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund ($635,029) ($572,690) ($572,690) ($572,690)
Federal Expenditures Fund ($1,095,943) ($1,033,282) ($1,033,282) ($1,033,282)

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund ($1,095,943) ($1,033,282) ($1,033,282) ($1,033,282)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

The amendment removes the requirement for an increase in the rate for outpatient opioid treatment, instead allowing 
the Department of Health and Human Services to change the rate if they determine it is justified. The amendment also 
removes the requirement for a 3rd party consultant to conduct a rate study. These were the two requirements in the bill 
that necessitated funding, so the appropriation and allocation section is removed from this bill. 

An Act To Ensure Access to Opiate Addiction Treatment in Maine

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

LR1530(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1


